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KURKSHETRA UNIVERSITY _SPORTS COUNCIL

G N K, Yamunanagar

Fixture‘tor Kurukshetra University Inter Collegiate Kabaddi N.S.(Men) Championship 2021-22

No. Sports/21/_1424

Dated: 08.12.2021

M5

N K Yamunanagar BYE
Sl e 12.12.21
X BYE M-3
SGHS, Khalsa P/ Sahib
i 13.12.21
SUSGC Matak Majri BYE 09:00 AM \
‘ 12.12.21
AAA Govt, Kalka M-5
' } 12.12.21
YIET, Gadholi M-1
13.12.21
JMIETI Radaur 02:00 PM
12.12.21
Govt Collage, N/garh M-2
12.12.21
MLN Yamananagar BYE M-6
13.12.21 j
JMIT Radaur BYE 10:00 AM
12.12.21
Govt Collage Sec.1, PKL BYE M-4
Pool -B JAT College, Kaithal
Jat Collage, Kaithal BYE 12.12.21
. M-4 )
Govt Collage, Bherian BYE
IIHS , K U Kurukshetra & 13.12.21 \
} 12.12.21 09:00 AM
DAV Collage, Pehowa M-1
12.12.21 -
BARIC, Kaul ~ )
? | | 12.12.21 =
BPR, KKR [ w2 13.12.21
’ ' 02:00 PM
Santi Nikatan (Hisar) | 12.12.21
l M-
DAY Ambala City I 3_.____._.. \l O
J" 12,12.21
UTD, ¥ U Kurukshetra By - M-7 1 O L
R ’ . 13.12.21
. Yuvraj College, Batta By | e ] 10:00 AM
- 12,12.21 =
RKSD, Kaithal BYI J )




10.

11

9.

10.

Pool - C DAV Sadhora
SA Jain Ambala City BYE
JP College, Radaur BYE
Govt Chhachhrauli BYE
RGGC, Saha

} 12.12.21
IGN Ladwa M-1

MN Collage, Sahabad
12.12.21
GNKIMT, YNR M-2

12.12.21
M-4

12.12.21
M-6

DAV, Sadhaura

} 12.12.21
M-3

Bharat Collage KKR

Govt Collage, Ambala Cant BYE

SD College, Ambala Cantt BYE

o, SR S e

Pool-D Arya (PG) Panipat
Govt Israna BYE
DBG, Panipat BYE
PIET, Panipat BYE
Greenwood, Karnal

; } 12.12.21
IB, Panipat M-1
SD, Panipat N _

} 1211221

PT CLS Govt, Karnal M-2

Dyal Singh, Karnal BYE
DAV, (PG) Karnal BYE

Arya (PG) Panipat BYE

12.12.21
M-7

13.12.21 &

09:00 AM

13.12.21 )

10:00 AM

12.12.21
M-5

12.12.21
M-3

12.12.21
M-5

12.12.21
M-6

12.12.21
M-4

13.12.21
02:00 PM

13.12.21
09:00 AM

13.12.21
10:00 AM

13.12.21
02:00 PM

v<'i
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4 Thefirst match (M-1) will start at 09:00 a.m. sharp followed by M-2, M-3 and so on. At
/

4/‘uested to reach at the respective venues on 12.12.2021 at 09:00 a.m. sharp.
Y

k‘:;ague matches will be played at Arya (PG) Collage Panipat as per following schedule:

1 A VS. B 09:00 a.m.
£ c vs. D 10:00a.m.  14.12.2021
£ 3 A VS. C 02:00 p.m.
f 28 V. D 03:00 p.m.
5. 8B vs. C 09:00 a.m.  15.12.2021
6. A VS, D 10:00 a.m. }

Trials for the selection of K.U, Kabaddi (M) team will be held at Arya (PG) Collage Panipat on 15.12.2021 at 11:00 a.m.

¥ Note: Teams must be accompanied by Managers along with player’s eligibility particulars, Identity Cards,
authority letter, copies of Matric and D.M.C. of 10+2 duly attested by the Principal. The team shall not be
allowed to participate without above said documents. In case of any protest during the tournament against any
player (s)/Team (s) of a College, the Org. Secy. of the Tournament will arrange a photograph of the Player
(s)/Team (s), in addition to other procedure to be followed. Org. Secy. is authorized to change the timing (s) of

the match (es), if needed in view of local situation.

2. The league matches & selection trials will be held on mats so teams/players come with Mat Shoes

Copy of the overleaf fixtures forwarded to the following for kind information/necessary action:

1. Principals of the Colleges concerned.
2. President, Kurukshetra University Sports Council
3. Members of K.U. Kabaddi Club Committee




